
L2/05-171 
 
TO: Unicode Technical Committee 
FROM: Charles Riley 
DATE: July 21, 2005 
RE: List of Contributors and Participants in the Vai Proposal for Unicode 
 
 
1) Deborah W. Anderson, Berkeley, CA, dwanders@pacbell.net, Chair, Script Encoding 

Initiative, UC-Berkeley 
 
2) Daniel Becker, Waltham, MA, becker@brandeis.edu, Ph.D. Candidate in Comparative 

History, Brandeis University 
 
3) Jennifer Jumah G. Brumskine, Staten Island, NY, jbrumskine@aol.com, Cape Mount 

Association 
 
4) The Hon. Augustus Caine, Silver Spring, MD, oecaine@juno.com, Former Chair, National 

Democratic Party of Liberia, and former Cabinet Member 
 
5) Karen Campbell, Aurora, IL, kcampbell@lbt.org, Lutheran Bible Translators 
 
6) The Hon. Jabaru Carlon, Philadelphia, PA, sjabaru1955@aol.com, Founding member, Unity 

Party, and former Chair of African Studies, University of Liberia 
 
7) Peter Constable, Redmond, WA, petercon@microsoft.com, Microsoft Corporation and Script 

Researcher, SIL Non-Roman Script Initiative 
 
8) The Hon. Al-Hassan Conteh, Monrovia, Liberia, alconteh@psych.upenn.edu, President, 

University of Liberia 
 
9) Dr. David Dalby, London, UK, speechways@aol.com, Founder and Director, Linguasphere 

Observatory 
 
10) Kaifa V. Dennis, Monrovia, Liberia, kaifa_dennis@hotmail.com, 2nd Vice President, 

Operations, Denco-Stevfor, Inc. 
 
11) David Drevlow, USA, djdrevlow@usfamily.net, Lutheran Bible Translators; coordinator of 

Vai Translation Committee of the New Testament 
 
12) Michael Everson, Cathair na Mart, Eire, everson@evertype.com, Typographer and proposal 

author 
 
13) Momo Fahnbulleh, Avon, IN, hota@licef.org, Co-founder and Executive Coordinator, 

Liberian Children’s Emergency Fund 
 
14) Catherine Fletcher, Brooklyn, NY, greatdismalswamp@yahoo.com, People’s Poetry Initiative 
 
15) Jason Glavy, Yokohama, Japan, jglavy@ac.cyberhome.ne.jp, Font designer 
 



16) Dr. Rainer Hering, Hamburg, Germany, rainer.hering@staatsarchiv.hamburg.de, Staatsarchiv 
Hamburg 

 
17) Dr. Svend E. Holsoe, Brooklyn, NY, holsoe@aol.com, Professor Emeritus of Anthropology, 

University of Delaware 
 
18) Chara Itoka, Oxford, UK, liberia81@gmail.com, Graduate Student, Oxford University 
 
19) Dr. Raimund Kastenholz, Mainz, Germany, kastenho@mail.uni-mainz.de, Professor of 

Linguistics, University of Mainz 
 
20) Jim Laesch, Aurora, IL, jim@lbt.org, Lutheran Bible Translators 
 
21) Rev. Richard Lammert, Fort Wayne, IN, lammertra@mail.ctsfw.edu, Technical Services 

Librarian, Concordia Theological Seminary 
 
22) Saki Mafundikwa, Harare, Zimbabwe, sakimaf@hotmail.com, Graphic designer and Founder, 

ZIVA (Zimbabwe Institute of Vigital Arts) 
 
23) Peter Martin, Dallas, TX, peter_martin@sil.org, Type designer of SIL Vai, SIL Non-Roman 

Script Initiative 
 
24) Momolu Massaquoi, Murfreesboro, TN, mmassaqu@ulibnet.mtsu.edu, Collection 

management librarian, Middle Tennessee State University 
 
25) Rick McGowan, Mountain View, CA, rick@unicode.org, Vice President, Unicode 

Consortium 
 
26) Miata Metzger, Staten Island, NY, Cape Mount Association 
 
27) Leslie Morris, Cambridge, MA, leslie_morris@harvard.edu, Manuscript Department, 

Houghton Library, Harvard University 
 
28) George Nubo, Atlanta, GA, editor@theperspective.org, Managing Editor, The Perspective 
 
29) Dr. Mohamed B. Nyei, Flushing, NY, mbn1@nyu.edu, Librarian, New York University and 

proposal co-author 
 
30) Don Osborn, China, dzo@bisharat.net, Bisharat.net and Coordinator of the Pan African 

Localisation Project 
 
31) Lorna Priest, Dallas, TX, lorna_priest@sil.org, Publishing Systems Developer, SIL Non-

Roman Script Initiative 
 
32) Charles L. Riley, New Haven, CT, charles.riley@yale.edu, Cataloging Assistant, Sterling 

Memorial Library, Yale University and proposal co-author 
 
33) José R. Rivera, Los Angeles, CA, jose.rivera@aya.yale.edu, Cuneiform Digital Library, 

UCLA and proposal co-author 
 



34) Britta Santamauro, Naugatuck, CT, britta.santamauro@yale.edu, Cataloging Assistant, 
Sterling Memorial Library, Yale University 

 
35) William Seigmann, Brooklyn, NY, Curator of African Art, Brooklyn Museum 
 
36) Tombekai Sherman, Abidjan, Côte d’Ivoire, tavsherman@yahoo.fr, Chair, Vai Translation 

Committee of the New Testament 
 
37) Dr. John V. Singler, New York, NY, john.singler@nyu.edu, Chair, NYU Linguistics 

Department 
 
38) Muneera Spence, Corvallis, OR,  mspence@oregonstate.edu, Assistant Professor, Oregon 

State University Art Department 
 
39) Dr. Reed Stewart, Marshfield Hills, MA,  reedsark@adelphia.net, Former geology teacher, 

Robertsport, Liberia 
 
40) Dr. Verlon Stone, Bloomington, IN, stonevl@indiana.edu, Project Coordinator, Liberian 

Collections Project, Indiana University 
 
41) Dr. Robert Farris Thompson, New Haven, CT, robert.thompson@yale.edu, Professor, Art 

History, Yale University 
 
42) Dr. Konrad Tuchscherer, Queens, NY, tuchschk@stjohns.edu, Assistant Professor of History, 

St. John’s University 
 
43) Hasso von Boehmer, Hamburg, Germany, hasso.von.boehmer@gmx.de, Retired engineer 
 
44) Tom Wheeler, Atlanta, GA, twheeler@canes.gswu.edu, Assistant Professor, Math 

Department, Georgia Southwestern State University and RPCV Liberia  
 
 


